The preliminary “hard cost” construction value of the new build is expected to be sixty-five 
million dollars; $65 M in Canadian funds. 

Project Description: 

For working purposes, the approximate hard construction cost (design phase allowance, 
escalation, contingency) of the Project will be assumed to be sixty-five million dollars 
($65,000,000) in Canadian dollars. 

In setting your criteria of completed projects to be, “…at least one (1) major museum or art gallery in 
Canada with a minimum hard cost of $ 100,000,000 in the past ten (10) years…” is at a threshold of 
thirty-five percent (35%) higher than the actual anticipated and budgeted costs for the project will